il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes
to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Catherine Parker

Response
Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Haven't heard enough to say

Weighted N

Topline Female Male Under 45 45+

No College | College

3 2 3 2 3

9 9 11 10 9

4 4 4 7 3

3 1 5 2
81 83 77 76 82
302 182 120 65 237

3 3
11 8

5 4

2 4
80 81
125 177

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- David Buchwald

Response
Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Haven't heard enough to say
Weighted N

Topline Female Male Under 45 45+

8 9 6 4 9
14 12 16 15 13
7 7 8 7 7

3 1 5 3 3
69 71 66 71 68
302 182 120 65 237

No College | College

4 10
12 15
8 6
3 3
73 66
125 177

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or haven't heard of'the public figure, please indicate that. -- David Carlucci

Response
Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Haven't heard enough to say
Weighted N

Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College College

13 12 15 |8 15
24 26 21 23 24
1" 10 13 10 12
10 10 10 8 10
42 43 40 52 39
302 182 120 65 237

18 10
18 28
13 10
6 13
46 39
125 177

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Evelyn Farkas

Response
Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Topline Female Male Under 45 45+

Haven't heard enough to say | 55

Weighted N

16 15 16 |7 18

23 22 24 17 24

2 2 3 2 2

4 2 7 6 3
59 49 68 52

302 182 120 65 237

No College | College

12 19
18 26
2 3

3 5
66 48
125 177



Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Mondaire Jones

Response
Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Haven't heard enough to say
Weighted N

Topline Female Male Under 45 45+

13 13 13 17 12
15 17 12 14 15
4 3 6 2 5

3 2 5 5 3
64 65 64 |62 65
302 182 120 65 237

No College | College

14 12
10 19
3 5

4 3
69 61
125 177

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no
opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Adam Schleifer

Response
Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Haven't heard enough to say
Weighted N

Topline Female Male Under 45 45+

12 13 10 |4 14
30 31 30 22 33
7 5 8 4 7

8 6 11 12 7
43 45 40 58 39
302 182 120 65 237

No College | College

15 10
28 32
5 8

3 12
49 38
125 177

On June 23rd 0f 2020 there will be a Democratic Primary in New York. How likely is it that you will vote in the primary election that will take

place in June 20207

Response Topline
Definitely will vote 78
Probably will vote 12
Fifty fifty 10

Weighted N 302

Female Male Under 45 45+

79 77 |70 80 |69
12 12 17 1 17
9 10 13 9 14
182 120 65 237 125

No College | College

84
9

7
177

New York has recently allowed anyone to vote absentee by-mail for the June 2020 primary. Do you think you are more likely to vote absentee or

in-person for this election?

Response

More likely to vote absentee by mail ' 59

More likely to vote in person
Not sure

Weighted N

Topline Female Male Under 45 45+

63 52 62
29 23 38 31
12 13 10 8
302 182 120 65

No College | College

In the Democratic Congressional Primary in New York, who would you support?

Response
David Buchwald
David Carlucci
Asha Castleberry Hernandez
Evelyn Farkas

Not sure

Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College

6 7 5 5 6
15 13 18 16 15
1 0 1 0 1
13 14 13 9 15
38 40 36 42 37

58 44 70
29 38 23
13 18 8
237 125 177
College

4 8

17 14

0 1

10 16

46 33



Response
Allison Fine
Mondaire Jones
Catherine Parker
Adam Schleifer
Weighted N

Topline  Female Male

2
12
0
13
302

2
12
0
11
182

1
10
1
15
120

Under 45 45+
2 2
20 9

0 0

6 15
65 237

Given that you are undecided, who are you leaning towards supporting?

Response
David Buchwald

David Carlucci

Asha Castleberry Hernandez

Evelyn Farkas
Allison Fine
Mondaire Jones
Catherine Parker
Adam Schleifer
No one
Weighted N

No College College

0 3
11 12
1 0
12 14
125 177

Topline | Female 45+ No College College

3
16

4
4
2
7

1

7
57
116

3
14

2 4
26 6
4 5
0 8
4 0
6 8
2 0
12 2
45 68
57 58

In this Democratic Congressional primary, who is your second choice?

Response
David Buchwald

David Carlucci

Asha Castleberry Hernandez

Evelyn Farkas
Allison Fine
Mondaire Jones
Catherine Parker
Adam Schleifer
Not sure
Wouldn't vote

Weighted N

Based on what you have heard, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Independent Democratic Conference (IDC)?

Response
Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable
Don't know
Weighted N

The Independent Democratic Conference (IDC) was a group of members of the New York State Senate from the Democratic Party who
caucused with the Republican Party from January 2011 to April 2018. Based on what you have heard, do you have a favorable or unfavorable

Topline  Female Male Under 45 45+

7
19
8
11
55
302

Topline Female Male 45+ No College College

7
9
3
15

16
34

186

7
20
6
11
55
182

4
10
4

14

15
42

109

7
18
11
11
53
120

11
8
1
17
2
15
4
17
22
1
77

3
23
8
14
52
65

7 |2
9 11
1 6
16 8
2
8 10
3
20 16
35 41
1 2
149 67

8 11
18 30
8 |9
10 5
56 |46
237 125

10
8
2
19
3
8
2
16
30
1
119

No College College

4
12
7
15
61
177



opinion of the Independent Democratic Conference (IDC)?

Response Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College College
Very favorable 6 5 8 6 6 9 5
Somewhat favorable 16 14 18 21 14 20 13
Somewhat unfavorable ' 17 15 20 18 17 14 19
Very unfavorable 21 20 23 19 22 13 27
Don't know 40 46 30 |36 41 45 37
Weighted N 302 182 120 65 237 125 177

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? In order to make the Supreme Court less political, we should enact judicial
reforms such as altering the size of the Court, the way justices are appointed and how long they can serve.

Response Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College College

Strongly agree 41 41 41 30 44 43 40
Somewhat agree 44 46 42 48 43 43 45
Somewhat disagree 9 9 9 14 8 12 7
Strongly disagree 6 4 9 9 5 2 8
Weighted N 302 182 120 65 237 125 177

How often do you attend religious services?

Response Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College College
At least once aweek | 22 23 19 15 23 24 20
Once or twice a month 8 7 10 4 10 10 7
Every once in a while | 14 17 10 14 14 14 14
Once or twiceayear 10 7 14 13 9 11 8
Seldomly 19 17 21 10 21 |15 21
Never 28 29 26 43 24 26 29

Weighted N 302 182 120 65 237 125 177



