NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Catherine Parker

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Very favorable	3	2	3	2	3	3	3
Somewhat favorable	9	9	11	10	9	11	8
Somewhat unfavorable	4	4	4	7	3	5	4
Very unfavorable	3	1	6	5	2	2	4
Haven't heard enough to say	81	83	77	76	82	80	81
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- David Buchwald

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Very favorable	8	9	6	4	9	4	10
Somewhat favorable	14	12	16	15	13	12	15
Somewhat unfavorable	7	7	8	7	7	8	6
Very unfavorable	3	1	5	3	3	3	3
Haven't heard enough to say	69	71	66	71	68	73	66
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- David Carlucci

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Very favorable	13	12	15	8	15	18	10
Somewhat favorable	24	26	21	23	24	18	28
Somewhat unfavorable	11	10	13	10	12	13	10
Very unfavorable	10	10	10	8	10	6	13
Haven't heard enough to say	42	43	40	52	39	46	39
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Evelyn Farkas

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Very favorable	16	15	16	7	18	12	19
Somewhat favorable	23	22	24	17	24	18	26
Somewhat unfavorable	2	2	3	2	2	2	3
Very unfavorable	4	2	7	6	3	3	5
Haven't heard enough to say	55	59	49	68	52	66	48
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Mondaire Jones

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Very favorable	13	13	13	17	12	14	12
Somewhat favorable	15	17	12	14	15	10	19
Somewhat unfavorable	4	3	6	2	5	3	5
Very unfavorable	3	2	5	5	3	4	3
Haven't heard enough to say	64	65	64	62	65	69	61
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

Now, we will present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them. If you have no opinion or haven't heard of the public figure, please indicate that. -- Adam Schleifer

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Very favorable	12	13	10	4	14	15	10
Somewhat favorable	30	31	30	22	33	28	32
Somewhat unfavorable	7	5	8	4	7	5	8
Very unfavorable	8	6	11	12	7	3	12
Haven't heard enough to say	43	45	40	58	39	49	38
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

On June 23rd of 2020 there will be a Democratic Primary in New York. How likely is it that you will vote in the primary election that will take place in June 2020?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Definitely will vote	78	79	77	70	80	69	84
Probably will vote	12	12	12	17	11	17	9
Fifty fifty	10	9	10	13	9	14	7
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

New York has recently allowed anyone to vote absentee by-mail for the June 2020 primary. Do you think you are more likely to vote absentee or in-person for this election?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
More likely to vote absentee by mail	59	63	52	62	58	44	70
More likely to vote in person	29	23	38	31	29	38	23
Not sure	12	13	10	8	13	18	8
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

In the Democratic Congressional Primary in New York, who would you support?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
David Buchwald	6	7	5	5	6	4	8
David Carlucci	15	13	18	16	15	17	14
Asha Castleberry Hernandez	1	0	1	0	1	0	1
Evelyn Farkas	13	14	13	9	15	10	16
Not sure	38	40	36	42	37	46	33

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Allison Fine	2	2	1	2	2	0	3
Mondaire Jones	12	12	10	20	9	11	12
Catherine Parker	0	0	1	0	0	1	0
Adam Schleifer	13	11	15	6	15	12	14
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

Given that you are undecided, who are you leaning towards supporting?

Response	Topline	Female	45+	No College	College
David Buchwald	3	3	3	2	4
David Carlucci	16	14	20	26	6
Asha Castleberry Hernandez	4	3	4	4	5
Evelyn Farkas	4	6	5	0	8
Allison Fine	2	3	0	4	0
Mondaire Jones	7	11	8	6	8
Catherine Parker	1	2	0	2	0
Adam Schleifer	7	7	8	12	2
No one	57	50	52	45	68
Weighted N	116	73	88	57	58

In this Democratic Congressional primary, who is your second choice?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	45+	No College	College
David Buchwald	7	4	11	7	2	10
David Carlucci	9	10	8	9	11	8
Asha Castleberry Hernandez	3	4	1	1	6	2
Evelyn Farkas	15	14	17	16	8	19
Allison Fine	3	3	2	2	2	3
Mondaire Jones	9	4	15	8	10	8
Catherine Parker	2	2	4	2	3	2
Adam Schleifer	16	15	17	20	16	16
Not sure	34	42	22	35	41	30
Wouldn't vote	1	1	1	1	2	1
Weighted N	186	109	77	149	67	119

Based on what you have heard, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Independent Democratic Conference (IDC)?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Very favorable	7	7	7	3	8	11	4
Somewhat favorable	19	20	18	23	18	30	12
Somewhat unfavorable	8	6	11	8	8	9	7
Very unfavorable	11	11	11	14	10	5	15
Don't know	55	55	53	52	56	46	61
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

The Independent Democratic Conference (IDC) was a group of members of the New York State Senate from the Democratic Party who caucused with the Republican Party from January 2011 to April 2018. Based on what you have heard, do you have a favorable or unfavorable

opinion of the Independent Democratic Conference (IDC)?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Very favorable	6	5	8	6	6	9	5
Somewhat favorable	16	14	18	21	14	20	13
Somewhat unfavorable	17	15	20	18	17	14	19
Very unfavorable	21	20	23	19	22	13	27
Don't know	40	46	30	36	41	45	37
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? In order to make the Supreme Court less political, we should enact judicial reforms such as altering the size of the Court, the way justices are appointed and how long they can serve.

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
Strongly agree	41	41	41	30	44	43	40
Somewhat agree	44	46	42	48	43	43	45
Somewhat disagree	9	9	9	14	8	12	7
Strongly disagree	6	4	9	9	5	2	8
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

How often do you attend religious services?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College
At least once a week	22	23	19	15	23	24	20
Once or twice a month	8	7	10	4	10	10	7
Every once in a while	14	17	10	14	14	14	14
Once or twice a year	10	7	14	13	9	11	8
Seldomly	19	17	21	10	21	15	21
Never	28	29	26	43	24	26	29
Weighted N	302	182	120	65	237	125	177

•